Condensed consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive income (loss):Condensed consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive income (loss):Condensed consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive income (loss):Condensed consolidated statements of loss and comprehensive income (loss):

The significant impacts of IFRS on the Company’s consolidated statement of financial position at
December 31, 2010 include those above, and as described in the reconciliations presented in our
consolidated financial statements as at, and for the year ended December 31, 2011:

Explanatory notes:

a) IAS 21 Adjustment
Under IFRS, functional currency is determined on an entity-by-entity basis as the primary economic
environment in which each entity operates. The hierarchy of factors explicitly described by IAS 21 The
Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates in this determination has led to a change in the functional
currency of the United States and Turkey-based subsidiaries to United States dollars due to a number of
factors. The result is a number of foreign currency translation differences not present under Canadian
GAAP.

Cdn GAAP Cdn GAAP Adj IFRS

EPB1 Pilot IAS 21

Continuing operations
Operating expenses

Professional fees 91,899   35,446   -   127,345
Wages and benefits 305,002   48,443   -   353,445
Stock based compensation 159,467   51,229   -   210,696
Office and general 181,685   20,178   -   201,863
Investor relat ions, promotion and advertising 32,601   10,681   -   43,282
Amortizat ion 387,337   -   (3,714)   383,623

Loss from operations 1,157,991  165,977   (3,714)   1,320,254

Other income (expenses)
Change in fair value of financial instruments (72,097)   -   -   (72,097)
Foreign exchange gains and (losses) (46,745)   -   22,890   (23,855)
Loss from associates (92,199)   -   -   (92,199)

(211,041)   -   22,890   (188,151)

Loss  before tax (1,369,032) (165,977)   26,604   (1,508,405)

Income tax recovery 1,203   -   -   1,203
Loss for the year  (1,367,829)   (165,977)   26,604  (1,507,202)

Other comprehensive income (loss)
   Exchange differences on translating foreign operations 140,443   (2,041)   (85,691)   52,711
   Net fair value loss on financial assets (8,517)   -   (253)   (8,770)
Other comprehensive income (loss) for the period, net of tax 131,926   (2,041)   (85,944)   43,941

Total loss and comprehensive loss for the period (1,235,903) (168,018)   (59,340)   (1,463,261)

December 31, 2010

Pilot Gold Inc. Management’s Discussion and Analysis   December 31, 2011

21

IIIIndustry and Economic Factors thatndustry and Economic Factors thatndustry and Economic Factors thatndustry and Economic Factors that   May Affect our May Affect our May Affect our May Affect our BusinessBusinessBusinessBusiness

Refer also to the factors discussed in our AIF for the year ended December 31, 2011 dated March 28,
2012, under the heading "Risk Factors".

Current Economic Conditions

There are significant uncertainties regarding the price of gold, copper, other precious and base metals